Tuesday, December 8, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Cupples and Carpenter present and accounted for, Vice Chairman Carpenter presiding.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to open a public hearing on the rezoning request of the Joseph Paul property.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Amy Paul read the letter from James Nervig, attorney for the Ladd's, sent to County Attorney, Scott Nicholson, and rebutted the claims made in the letter which were in opposition to the rezoning request made by the Paul's.

Larry Ladd rebutted Amy Paul's rebutted points reiterating his opposition to the rezoning request. Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to close the public hearing.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

The next public hearing will be held at next week's Board of Supervisors meeting.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a liquor license for Fore Seasons Golf Bar.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to set public hearing dates for the proposed updated all-terrain and off-road utility vehicles ordinance for January 4th, 12th & 19th, 2021at 9:30 a.m. in Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a 1-year contract between SCI, Inc. and Jasper County for the technical support of cameras used at the Law Enforcement Center in the amount of \$9,095.19.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 20-86 to designate the following as a level "C" road: Beginning at the east right-of-way line of East 76th Street South; thence east one-half mile to the end of South 44th Avenue East in Sections 9 and 16, Township 79 North, Range 18 West of the Fifth P.M. Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt resolution 20-87 to designate the following as a level "C" road: Beginning at the west right-of-way line of East 84th Street South; thence west one-half mile to the end of South 48th Avenue East in Section 16, Township 79 North, Range 18 West of the Fifth P.M. Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the amended Snowplow Policy for Jasper County.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples and seconded Carpenter to approve claims paid through 12/08/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples and seconded Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 12/01/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, December 8, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER & CUPPLES

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Denny Carpenter, Vice Chairman